



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

PETERSON ENTERPRISES, INC.,)	
RONALD A. PETERSON, ERIC)	
PETERSON, KIRK PETERSON,)	No. 109, 2019
RONALD A. PETERSON REVOCABLE)	
TRUST, RONALD A. PETERSON)	
2010 IRREVOCABLE TRUST and)	
VERNON L. GOEDECKE COMPANY,)	Court Below:
INC.,)	Court of Chancery of the
)	State of Delaware
Defendants below,)	
Appellants,)	C.A. No. 11189-VCG
)	
)	
v.)	
)	
BRACE INDUSTRIAL CONTRACTING,)	
INC. and PETERSON INDUSTRIAL)	
SCAFFOLDING, INC.,)	
)	
Plaintiffs below,)	
Appellees.)	

APPELLANTS' AMENDED OPENING BRIEF

POLSINELLI PC

Robert A. Penza, Esquire (DSB No. 2769)
Christina M. Belitz (DSB No. 6135)
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1101
Wilmington, DE 19801
Phone: (302) 252-0920
Fax: (302) 252-0921
rpenza@polsinelli.com
cbelitz@polsinelli.com

Counsel for Appellants/Defendants below

Dated: May 1, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
A. The Parties and the Underlying Claims	3
B. Procedural History.....	4
ARGUMENT	7
I. The Chancery Court Erred in Sustaining Brace’s Indemnification Claim; its Decision was not the Product of an Orderly and Logical Deductive Process.7	7
Questions presented.....	7
Scope of review	7
Merits of Argument	8
A. Brace did not follow the SPA’s requirements for direct claims, so its claim for indemnification SPA failed. The Chancery Court erred in determining otherwise.	8
B. The Chancery Court’s decision on the inventory claim is clearly wrong and not the product of an orderly and logical deductive process.	13
1. Brace’s methodology creates but fails to count “overages.”	17
2. Miscounting equipment sent to Africa.....	23
3. Improper reliance on purchase records	24
C. Brace received a windfall by succeeding on its inventory claim.....	25
D. Section 3.11(b) of the Disclosure Schedules sets forth a true, correct, and complete list and general description of the scaffolding assets. ..	26
II. The Chancery Court abused its discretion and committed legal errors in awarding Plaintiffs’ \$440,149 in “costs.”	31
Question presented.....	31
Scope of review	31
Merits of Argument	31
III. The Chancery Court erred in entering judgment against Eric and Kirk Peterson in any amount, and against the Guarantors for judgment amounts beyond what Brace is entitled to as SPA indemnification.	39
Question presented.....	39

Scope of review	39
Merits of Argument	39
CONCLUSION.....	41
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	43
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	44

EXHIBITS

Exhibit A: October 31, 2016 Memorandum Opinion and February 24, 2017 Interim Order

Exhibit B: December 12, 2018 Order

Exhibit C: January 11, 2019 Order

Exhibit D: February 6, 2019 Order and Final Judgment

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Alaska Elec. Pension Fund v. Brown</i> , 988 A.2d 412 (Del. 2010)	31
<i>All Pro Maids, Inc. v. Layton</i> , 2004 WL 3029869 (Del. Ch. Dec. 20, 2004), <i>aff'd</i> , 880 A.2d 1047 (Del. 2005)	33
<i>Bank of New York Mellon Trust Co., N.A. v. Liberty Media Corp.</i> , 29 A.3d 225 (Del. 2011)	7, 8
<i>BLGH Holdings LLC v. enXco LFG Holding, LLC</i> , 41 A.3d 410 (Del. 2012)	31, 39
<i>Clemens v. New York Central Mutual Fire Insurance Co.</i> , 903 F.3d 396 (3rd Cir. 2018)	37
<i>CM & M Group v. Carroll</i> , 453 A.2d 788 (Del. 1982)	34, 35
<i>Comrie v. Enterasys Networks, Inc.</i> , 2004 WL 936505 (Del. Ch. Apr. 27, 2004).....	33, 35
<i>Courtland Manor, Inc. v. Leeds</i> , 347 A.2d 144 (Del. Ch. 1975)	26
<i>Dewey Beach Lions Club v. Longacre</i> , 2006 WL 2987052 (Del. Ch. Oct. 11, 2006)	33
<i>El Paso Natural Gas Co. v. Amoco Prod. Co.</i> , 1994 WL 728816 (Del. Ch. Dec. 16, 1994)	37
<i>Gaffin v. Teledyne, Inc.</i> , 1993 WL 271443 (Del. Ch. July 13, 1993)	32, 33, 34
<i>Green Int'l, Inc. v. Solis</i> , 951 S.W.2d 384 (Tex. 1997)	38

<i>Jackson v. Morse</i> , 871 A.2d 47 (N.H. 2005)	38
<i>Kirk v. Raymark Indus., Inc.</i> , 61 F.3d 147 (3d Cir. 1995)	17
<i>Levin v. Smith</i> , 513 A.2d 1292 (Del. 1986)	17
<i>Levitt v. Bouvier</i> , 287 A.2d 671 (Del. 1972)	2, 7
<i>OptimisCorp v. Waite</i> , 2015 WL 5147038 (Del. Ch. Aug. 26, 2015)	22
<i>Patel v. Dimple, Inc.</i> , No. Civ.A. 1661-VCS, 2007 WL 2353155 (Del. Ch. Aug. 16, 2007)	26
<i>Paul v. Deloitte & Touche, LLP</i> , 974 A.2d 140 (Del. 2009)	26
<i>Physiotherapy Corp. v. Moncure</i> , 2018 WL 1256492 (Del. Ch. Mar. 12, 2018)	16
<i>Sherman v. State Dep't of Pub. Safety</i> , 190 A.3d 148 (Del. 2018)	16
<i>Verition Partners Master Fund Ltd. v. Aruba Networks, Inc.</i> , 2018 WL 2315943 (Del. Ch. May 21, 2018)	32
Statutes	
10 Del. C. § 8906	33
Other Authorities	
20 C.J.S. Costs § 159	37
Del. Ch. R. 46.....	39
Del. Ch. R 54(d).....	2, 3, 5, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36
